FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-02-1998





10/29/98

100866551
RECORDATION FURM COVER SIZEET

10/29/9	18	PATENTS ONLY
		marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	п Туре	Conveyance Type
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubm Docume	ent ID#	License Change of Name
Correcti Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other
- La	ve Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Nistor, Radu Nicolae	10141998
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Comeau, Laurier E.	10141998
Name (line 2)		
Receiving F	Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Dresser Industries, I	nc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	2001 Ross Avenue	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Dallas City	TX, USA 75201 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
0/1 998 DNGUYEN	00000309 09129792	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
C:561	40.00 DP	
	1	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber 403-423-3003
Name	Terrence N. Kuharchuk		
Address (line 1)	Field Atkinson Perraton		
Address (line 2)	2000, 10235 - 101 Street	t	
Address (line 3)	Edmonton, Alberta, Canad	da	
Address (line 4)	T5J 3G1 .		
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	pcument # 11
• •	Number(s) or Patent Numb	` · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ark if additional numbers attached
Pate 09129792 If this document is	ent Application Number(s)	Part Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num Part Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER BO	atent Number(s)
Enter only has n	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number _p not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Deposit /	of Payment: Enclosed Account payment by deposit account or if addition Depo	nal fees can be charged to the account.) osit Account Number:	#
Statement ar		horization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
attached	best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing information is truinal document. Charges to depo	
	. Kuharchuk	TA	October 28 , 1998
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Convoving	Domby(in a)	
Conveying I	Mark is additional realist of the second of	Execution Date
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Gillis, Ian	10141998
Nome diam of		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
_		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	LaGrange, Timothy Edward	10191998
Nama sina a F		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
 _		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Fehr, James	10191998
		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
•	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
.taillo (mg i)	land the second	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
		
Address (line 3	City State/Country Zip Code	
	Lip code	
Name (line 1)		f document to be recorded
		s an assignment and the eceiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
71001000 (11102)		
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	e property).
Р	atent Application Number(s) Patent Number	r(s)
<u></u>		
] []
	, ,	¬
	<u> </u>	
		ا ر——— ا
		J ————————————————————————————————————
] []
		<u> </u>

PATENT

REEL: 9543 FRAME: 0617

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATEMES ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Smith, Benji	Month Day Year 10151998
	Sater, Benji	10151998
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attachad
	Receiving Party(ies)	a du actieu
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same stent Application Number(s) Patent Number	· · •
	atent Application Number(s) Patent Number	(S)
		7

PATENT

REEL: 9543 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, the undersigned:

1. RADU NICOLAE NISTOR

4450-106 Street, Apt. 313 Edmonton, Alberta T6H 4W9 Canada

2. LAURIER E. COMEAU

#2 MacLaren Place Leduc, Alberta T9E 6N5 Canada

3. IAN GILLIS

4303-43 Avenue Leduc, Alberta T9E 6G9 Canada

4. TIMOTHY EDWARD LAGRANGE

Box 28, R.R. 1, Site 4 Edmonton, Alberta T6H 4N6 Canada

5. **BENJI SMITH**

8023 Liberty Elm Court Spring, Texas 77379 United States of America

6. **JAMES FEHR**

68 Circlewood Drive Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 0K7 Canada

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Inventors") have made an invention entitled:

MULTIPLE STRING COMPLETION APPARATUS AND METHOD

as set forth and described in the following applications for Letters Patent in Canada and the United States of America:

- (a) in Canada under serial number 2,244,451, filed on July 31, 1998;
- (b) in the United States of America under serial number 09/129,792, filed on August 6, 1998;

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention").

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto the following:

DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC.

2001 Ross Avenue Dallas, Texas United States of America 75201

our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Canadian and United States of America Patent Applications listed herein, any other applications for patent for the Invention filed in Canada, in the United States of America and in any other countries worldwide, and all patents granted for the Invention in Canada, in the United States of America and in any other countries

worldwide, together with the right to claim in respect of Canada, the United States of America and foreign countries, the priority date of any such patent applications filed in any country.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventors and Dresser Industries, Inc. and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignment to be signed and sealed at	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of: (Witness)	RADU NICOLAE NISTOR
IN WITNESS WHEREOF th Assignment to be signed and sealed at, 19	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of: (Witness)	Laurier Comeau LAURIER E. COMEAU

	the following inventor has caused this
Assignment to be signed and sealed at _	Alberta, Canada this
day of	, 1998.
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED	
in the presence of:	
Carolina -	C/200-
(Witness)	IAN GILLIS
(VVIIIIess)	IAN GILLIS
	the following Inventor has caused this
	, Alberta, Canada this
day of	, 1998.
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED	
in the presence of:	
Circuid	7. Indance
(INitrage)	TIMOTHY EDWARD I ACTANCE
(Witness)	TIMOTHY EDWARD LAGRANGE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	the following Inventor has caused this
Assignment to be signed and sealed at _	Alberta, Canada this
day of Ortober	. 1998.
·	
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED	<u> </u>
in the presence of:	() 1
() diel	James Lot
(Witness)	IAMES FEHR
(**************************************	JAMINITO I TITIK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	the fo	llowing	Inventor	has	caused	this
Assignment to be signed and sealed at _	Н	ouston,	Texas			
United States of America, this 15th d	lay of _	0cto	ober		1998.	*
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED						
in the presence of:			1	\ -		
Datrick 78 my ollen		130	in L	rut	Q	
(Witness) Patrick H. McCollum	E	BENJI SN	NITH			

PROVINCE	CANADA OF ALBERTA TO WIT:		I, Creation of the Cir Alberta make oat			ir	the P	rovince of	7
	That I was per he within instr ed therein, du ein.	rume	ent, who	is per	sonally k	nown	to me	to be the	
2. Province of	That the same Alberta, and tha				,	•	vsku to.	in the	
3. of the full as	That I know thge of eighteen ye			J NICC	DLAE NIST	ГOR w	ho is ir	n my belief	
day of <u>f</u> C	fore me at Lance of Alberta the A.D. A.D. IONER FOR OAT PROVINCE OF A). 1' 	998 <u>/</u> IN AND))))	Witness	-,9	<u>Jei</u>		
Ac inseri	knee Kaleyn Peatier Kare daar oo da 1926 Mare ay oo gaar oo kare oo k	FAG							

PROVINCE	CANADA OF ALBERTA TO WIT:))	Alberta	tdramble	$\underline{\wedge}$ in the	Province of
	he within instr ed therein, dul	um		ersonally kr	nown to m	e to be the
2. Province of .	That the same Alberta, and tha		is executed at the am the subscrib	•		in the
3. the full age of	That I know th of eighteen year		aid LAURIER I	E. COMEAU	Who is in	my belief of
day of Code	fore me at). 1 <u> </u>	1998))) IN AND	Witness	7 ac	<u>el</u>
Acc Imand	nne Kritma. Pro i in Mirakas i Tertiva prii i Meskoli (170	K				

PROVINCE	CANADA OF ALBERTA TO WIT:			-	Idments	<u>∩</u> in the P	rovince of
	That I was persument, who is rign, seal and	pe	rsonally 1	knowr	n to me to b	e the pers	son named
2. Province of .	That the same Alberta, and tha				•	hereto.	in the
3. of eighteen y	That I know th ears.	e sa	id IAN G	HLLIS	who is in my	y belief of t	the full age
in the Provinday of A COMMISSI	fore me at lead ce of Alberta this A.D. ONER FOR OAT PROVINCE OF AL	is{. 1	998 1000 1))))	Witness	Zei	
History of My corner	i kwaji di dia waka kwa 1900 Maranga kwana kwana ili di 1900	KI					

CANADA PROVINCE OF ALBERTA TO WIT:) I, Charles Taki) of the City of Edmonto in the Province of Alberta) make oath and say:
LAGRANGE named in the	sonally present and did see TIMOTHY EDWARD within instrument, who is personally known to me rein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the
2. That the same and that I am the same same and that I am the same same and the same same and the same and t	was executed at in the Province of ubscribing witness thereto.
3. That I know th my belief of the full age of e	e said TIMOTHY EDWARD LAGRANGE who is in ighteen years.
SWORN before me at	HS IN AND Witness Witness

CANADA PROVINCE OF ALBERTA TO WIT:) I, doubles led) of the City of <u>lamentary</u> in the Province of Alberta) make oath and say:
the within instrument, who therein, duly sign, seal and	sonally present and did see JAMES FEHR named in is personally known to me to be the person named execute the same for the purpose named therein.
2. That the same Alberta, and that I am the s	was executed at in the Province of ubscribing witness thereto.
3. That I know th age of eighteen years.	e said JAMES FEHR who is in my belief of the full
SWORN before me at	is 19
かっている。 で独議がある がはない。 Alberte	

My commedia explandanca 1 200

UNITED STATES OF) . I, PATRICK H. MC COLLUM

AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS TO WIT:	•	ouston h and say:	in the State of Texas
1. That I was pe the within instrument, who therein, duly sign, seal and	o is personall	y known to me	
2. That the same Texas, in The United State thereto.			in the State of the subscribing witness
3. That I know to age of eighteen years. B J BURNS M Committee of Approximation Property See	KUMHADI B	JI SMITH who i	is in my belief of the ful
المنظمة المنظمة والمنظمة المنظمة المنظ	Houston his 1998)))))) Witness	Sign Here
THE STATE OF TEXAS	, I OX	** Itile33 !	3.61. 1.010

PATENTTAL PAGE.03 ** **REEL: 9543 FRAME: 0629**

RECORDED: 10/29/1998